
AUTO 66 CLUB ROAD RACE CLUBMANS CHALLENGE STAR CHAMPIONSHIPS 2007

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
CLUBMANS CHALLENGE STAR FORMULA 125cc Event 3

1 William Hodgson 186 186 20 18 20 20 20 20 18 12 20 18

2 Mark Goodings 170 170 14 16 10 16 12 18 16 16 20 14 18

3 Duane Bliss 168 168 12 14 12 18 16 20 16 16 18 10 16

4 Daley Mathison 150 150 16 12 16 14 18 18 20 18 18

5 Peter Sutherland 68 68 14 14 20 20

6 Lee W Threlfall 60 60 10 8 14 12 16

7 Ashley Jones 54 54 8 9 7 16 14

8 Sam Hanby 53 53 9 8 9 10 8 9

9 Joshua Rounding 42 42 10 8 10 14

10 George Hogton-Rusling 40 40 20 20

11 Daniel Lloyd 36 36 8 18 10

12 Marcus Tatchell 32 32 16 6 10

=13 Jamie Thackeray 26 26 12 14

=13 Norman Tate 26 26 12 14

15 Ben Kitchen 25 25 9 16

=16 Neil Rounding 21 21 9 12

=16 Aaron Murray 21 21 9 12

18 Josh Murdoch 20 20 20

19 Sam Pickering 19 19 9 10

=20 Greg Greenwood 18 18 18

=20 Adam Shelton 18 18 18

=20 James Wright 18 18 8 10

23 Jack Marchant 17 17 9 8

24 Luke Thackeray 16 16 9 7

25 Tom Young 14 14 14

=26 Jack Booth 12 12 12

=26 Jake Davies 12 12 12

28 Adam Robinson 10 10 10
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CLUBMANS CHALLENGE STAR 125GP Event 8

1 Stephen Hodgson 92 92 16 20 18 18 20

2 Andrew Smith 76 76 18 16 16 14 12

3 Daniel Hatton 50 50 14 20 16

4 Bradley Kitchen 48 48 16 16 16

5 Kyle Burleigh 46 46 20 12 14

6 Adam Culshaw 43 43 14 9 20

=7 Jason Dobson 40 40 20 20

=7 Sam Crookes 40 40 20 20

=9 Ian Ward 38 38  20 18

=9 Gavin Lupton 38 38 20 18

=9 Sam Burman 38 38 18 20

=12 Benjamin Padgett 36 36 18 18

=12 Antony Surkitt 36 36 18 18

14 Ashley Campbell 26 26 12 14

=15 James Ferguson 20 20 20

=15 Rob Hodson 20 20 20

=17 Tony Flinton 18 18 18

=17 Jake Timms 18 18 18

=19 Mike Edwards 16 16 16

=19 Norman Bradley 16 16 16

21 James Edwards 10 10 10
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CLUBMANS CHALLENGE STAR FORMULA 400 Event 4

1 Adam Oliver 218 36 254 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 18 20 18 20 18

2 Daniel Brown 196 12 208 20 12 16 18 18 18 16 18 20 18 20 14

3 Stuart Hazelhurst 159 159 7 8 18 16 14 16 16 16 16 16 16

4 Craig Neve 100 100 9 12 8 12 14 14 14 9 8

5 Anthony Phillis 76 76 6 10 12 14 10 14 10

6 Jason Hall 67 67 16 16 12 14 9

7 Joshua Leaning 62 62 12 12 18 20

8 Alan Armour 36 36 18 18

9 Mick Gurnhill 35 35 18 8 9

10 Mark Nerlich 34 34 16 18

11 Allwyn Dalton 31 31 9 10 12

=12 Andrew Mook 26 26 14 12

=12 Bob Farrington 26 26 14 12

14 Brian Gordon 19 19 9 10

=15 Michael Schofield 14 14 14

=15 Martin Pascoe 14 14 14

17 James Jackson 13 13 6 7

18 Robert Sleight 12 12 12

=19 Ricky Cairns 10 10 10

=19 James Dennis 10 10 10

=19 Ricky Lee 10 10 10

=19 Mark Leaning 10 10 10

23 Nigel Race 9 9 9

24 Laurie Shepherd 7 7 7

25 Richard Connole 6 6 6
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FORMULA LITES  Event 9

1 Adam Oliver 210 26 236 20 20 20 18 20 20 20 20 18 12 18 16 14

2 Daniel Brown 188 10 198 20 12 10 18 18 16 14 18 20 20 20 12

3 Bry Bayes 137 16 153 10 7 10 9 10 14 10 16 14 18 16 9 10

4 Paul Hedison 84 84 18 12 18 18 18

5 Simon Hunt 76 76 18 16 10 16 16

6 Jason Hall 59 59 12 12 14 12 9

7 Stuart Hazelhurst 50 50 8 8 8 14 12

=8 Bob Farrington 40 40 16 14 10

=8 Ian Popplewell 40 40 20 20

=10 Mike Edwards 32 32 14 18

=10 Richard Johnson 32 32 16 16

12 Sam Burman 30 30 14 16

13 Antony Surkitt 28 28 16 12

14 Stephen Pryor 24 24 12 12

15 Adrian Teasdale 20 20 20

=16 Mick Gurnhill 18 18 9 9

=16 James Ferguson 18 18 18

=16 Jordan Watling 18 18 8 10

=19 James Edwards 16 16 16

=19 Eric Brittain 16 16 16

=21 Daniel Hatton 14 14 14

=21 Michael Schofield 14 14 14

=21 Geoff Brittain 14 14 14

=21 Sam Crookes 14 14 14

25 Martin Pascoe 12 12 12

=26 Trevor Rufus 9 9 9

=26 Craig Neve 9 9 9

28 Andy Potts 8 8 8
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CLUBMANS CHALLENGE STAR FORMULA 600 Event 5

1 Robert Wilson 169 169 16 14 18 16 12 9 20 18 18 18 10

2 Lee Head 146 146 18 16 16 14 9 7 18 16 20 12

3 Gary Graves 123 123 12 12 20 12 4 16 12 16 9 10

4 James Stokoe 95 95 9 10 12 12 8 16 9 12 7

5 Mick Goodings 88 88 8 18 20 16 12 14

6 Matthew Bilton 82 82 6 10 14 20 14 18

=7 Matthew Handley 50 50 20 14 16

=7 Richard Gibson 50 50 18 16 16

=9 Sonnie Ferguson 48 48 20 10 18

=9 Billy Mellor 48 48 8 20 20

11 Adam Child 46 46 14 18 14

12 Robert Atkinson 40 40 14 7 5 5 9

13 Brian Bate 36 36 8 10 8 2 8

14 Dan Kneen 34 34 16 18

15 Philip McGurk 30 30 16 14

16 Mike Hemsworth 29 29 20 9

17 Mick Gurnhill 25 25 7 10 8

18 Oliver Kemp 22 22 7 9 6

=19 Scott Rowbottom 20 20 20

=19 Chris Graily 20 20 10 10

=19 Ian Knights 20 20 20

=19 Robert Frear 20 20 20

=19 Nicholas Richards 20 20 20

24 Dean Hindson 19 19 7 12

=25 Jonathan Dickson 18 18 18

=25 Philip Cossey 18 18 18

27 Jody Lovatt 15 15 6 9

=28 Paul Christie 14 14 14

=28 Alistair Haworth 14 14 14

=28 Graeme Banfield 14 14 14

=31 Nicholas Colley 12 12 12

=31 Sean Robinson 12 12 12

=33 Neil Vicars 10 10 10

=33 Bruce Wilson 10 10 10

=33 Neil Pringle 10 10 4 6

=36 Simon Mara 9 9 9

=36 John Porter 9 9 9

=38 Philip Usher 8 8 8

=38 Rich Richardson 8 8 3 5

40 Alan Tanton 7 7 7

41 James Brackenbury 6 6 6

42 Ian Gardner 5 5 5

=43 Peter Fielding-Smith 4 4 4

=43 Dean Kilkenny 4 4 4

45 David McConachy 3 3 3

46 Robert Pickering 1 1 1
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CLUBMANS CHALLENGE STAR FORMULA PRE-INJECTION Event 6

1 Nicholas Colley 176 176 20 18 20 20 20 20 18 20 20

2 Alan Bartle 52 52 18 18 16

3 Clive White 40 40 20 20

4 Scott Rowbottom 38 38 18 20

5 Simon Mara 36 36 18 18

=6 Kevin Calvert 34 34 16 18

=6 Joe Hicks 34 34 16 18

8 Robert Frear 20 20 20

=9 Steve Munt 18 18 18

=9 David Lee 18 18 18

CLUBMANS CHALLENGE STAR FORMULA  LIBRE Event 7

1 Luke Devanney 192 192 20 20 18 14 20 20 20 20 20 20

2 Mark Hardcastle 192 192 16 14 18 20 18 20 16 18 16 18 18

3 Peter Smith 164 9 173 14 14 12 16 18 14 9 14 16 16 14 16

4 Dave Reeve 112 112 18 20 20 18 18 18

5 Adam Nix 62 62 18 16 16 12

6 Stephen Cobbold 38 38 20 18

7 Alan Bartle 36 36 16 20

8 Gareth Atkins 30 30 16 14

9 Alan Tanton 18 18 18

=10 Chris Wade 16 16 16

=10 John Leigh-Pemberton 16 16 16

12 Graham Gamble 12 12 12

=13 Keith Dixon 10 10 10

=13 Martin Atkinson 10 10 10
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CLUBMANS CHALLENGE STAR FORMULA PRO STREET  Event 10

1 Robert Wilson 174 174 18 18 18 16 20 14 20 18 20 12

2 Gary Graves 148 148 16 18 20 12 20 16 16 16 14

3 John Hildreth 134 134 16 14 8 18 18 20 18 8 14

4 Daryl Campling 75 75 18 16 12 14 7 8

5 Liam Marchant 72 72 20 20 16 16

6 Stephen Degnan 64 64 14 16 14 20

7 Thomas  Beginn 55 55 12 10 12 9 12

8 Michael Booth 40 40 20 20

9 Scott Rowbottom 34 34 16 18

10 Nigel Race 27 27 9 10 8

11 Rich Jennings 26 26 14 12

12 Stephen Cobbold 25 25 10 5 10

13 Martin Mitchell 23 23 16 7

=14 John Bey 20 20 20

=14 Gavin Littlewood 20 20 20

=16 Jason Hall 18 18 18

=16 Derek Guilbrandson 18 18 18

=16 Martin Hutchison 18 18 18

19 Peter Wilson 16 16 16

20 Rob Shepherdson 15 15 6 9

=21 Gordon Dyce 14 14 14

=21 Steven Kelly 14 14 14

=21 Norman Tate 14 14 14

=24 Andrew Barker 12 12 12

=24 Dave Ward 12 12 12

=26 Marc Clayton 10 10 10

=26 Malcolm Newbert 10 10 10

28 Jonathan Otter 9 9 9

29 Dale Fordham 9 9 9

30 Carl Lock 6 6 6

CLUBMANS CHALLENGE STAR SOUND OF THUNDER Event 11

1 Samuel Logan 216 44 260 16 20 20 18 20 20 20 18 20 20 20 20 14 14

2 Daman Darby 186 186 18 18 18 18 14 18 18 18 18 12 16

3 Philip Crowe 40 40 20 20

=4 Warren Beese 34 34 18 16

=4 Richard Mackay 34 34 16 18

=6 Paul Christie 20 20 20

=6 Charlie Corner 20 20 20

=6 Adam Child 20 20 20

9 Ian Popplewell 18 18 18

=10 Eric Brittain 16 16 16

=10 Geoff Brittain 16 16 16

=10 Laurie Shepherd 16 16 16

13 Chris Graily 14 14 14
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CLUBMANS CHALLENGE STAR SENIOR CUP   Event 12

1 John Hildreth 144 144 18 18 14 20 18 20 20 7 9

2 Lee Head 127 127 18 16 16 16 7 16 14 16 8

3 Gary Graves 112 112 14 16 10 18 20 18 9 7

4 Mick Goodings 98 98 20 14 20 18 12 14

5 Daryl Campling 75 75 18 14 14 18 5 6

6 Stephen Degnan 68 68 14 16 18 20

7 Liam Marchant 56 56 20 20 16

8 Adam Nix 46 46 10 14 16 6

9 Michael Booth 40 40 20 20

10 Chris Graily 34 34 16 18

11 Billy Mellor 30 30 16 14

12 Rich Jennings 26 26 16 10

13 Philip Crowe 22 22 10 12

=14 John Bey 20 20 20

=14 Peter Wilson 20 20 20

=14 Alistair Haworth 20 20 20

=14 Stephen Cobbold 20 20 12 8

=18 Jason Hall 18 18 18

=18 Martin Hutchison 18 18 18

=18 Scott Rowbottom 18 18 18

=21 Nicholas Richards 16 16 16

=21 Gavin Littlewood 16 16 16

=23 Ian Gardner 14 14 14

=23 Herbie Moses 14 14 14

=23 Alan Tanton 14 14 14

=26 Charlie Corner 12 12 12

=26 Paul Rogers 12 12 12

=28 Matthew Handley 12 12 12

=28 Thomas Beginn 12 12 12

=30 Lee Longstaff 10 10 10

=30 Adam Oliver 10 10 10

32 Martin Mitchell 9 9 9

33 Gary Chalkley 8 8 8

34 Robert Atkinson 6 6 6
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CLUBMANS CHALLENGE STAR F2 SIDECARS Event 14

1

John Thompson /                                    

Mark Fothergill 181 7 188 5 2 14 20 18 20 18 20 18 18 20 9 6

2

Dave Atkinson /                                                  

Jane Wheatcroft 138 138 16 8 4 12 18 14 14 16 12 14 10

3

Carl Fenwick /                                    

Keir Pedley 123 123 10 16 12 16 16 14 16
14 9

4

Dean Lindley /                                                  

Mark Sayers -                         

J Beckwith
110 110 18 6 16 18 20 20

12

5

Nicholas Dukes /                                                   

Stuart Carruthers -                     

Stu Taylor
60 60 10 8 16 16 10

6

Conrad Harrison /                                                 

Lee Patterson 40 40 20 20

=7

Tony Elmer /                                                     

Darren Marshall 38 38 20 18

=7

Richard Ellis /                                              

William Moralee 38 38 18 20

=9

Gary Bryan /                                                                    

Ivan Murray 36 36 16 20

=9

Nev Jones /                                       

S Gaunt 36 36 20 16

11

Nigel Mayers /                                                

Andrea Brearley -                 

Dipash Chauhan 34 34 16 18

12

Will Smith /                                        

Sean Starbuck 32 32 18 14

13

Robin Daykin /                                                          

Annette Daykin 25 25 4 3 18

14

David Blackwood /                                

Jayne Blackwood 24 24 5 12 7

=15

Colin Smith /                                         

Neil Wheatley 20 20 20

=15

Nigel Connole /                                                                                                  

Jamie Winn 20 20 20

=17

Dave Wallis /                                         

Phil Iremonger                                        18 18 18

=17

Craig Atkinson /                                                             

Glenn Dawson 18 18 10 8

=17

Eddy Wright /                                   

Martin Hull 18 18 18

=20

Matthew Sayle /                                       

Richard Murphy 16 16 9 7

=20

Mark Autton /                                             

Robert Bell 16 16 7 9

=20

Dougie Wright /                                          

Dipash Chauhan 16 16 16
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=23

Vince Balderson /                                                           

Paul Lowther 14 14 14

=23

Rob Porter /                                         

Sean Starbuck 14 14 14

=25

Dean Banks /                                                        

Nigel Brogan 12 12 12

=25

Howard Baker /                                

Nigel Barlow 12 12 12

=25

Shane Lacey /                              

Richard Balderson 12 12 12

28

Simon Neary /                                   

Stuart Bond 10 10 10

29

Andy Laidlow /                               

William Moralee 8 8 8

30

Dan Clark /                                        

Mike Aylott 6 6 6

CLUBMANS CHALLENGE STAR SIDECAR OPEN Event 15

1

Robert James /                                             

Barry James -                                    

Doug Chandler - 

TimGreaves

79 79 20 9 10 20 20

2

Nicholas Neave /                                    

Stuart Johnson -                    

James Neave
38 38 18 20

3

Craig Atkinson /                                          

Glenn Dawson 30 30 16 14

4

Scott Laurie /                                    

James Connell 28 28 12 16

5

Robin Daykin /                                                          

Annette Daykin 22 22 10 12

=6

Greg Lambert /                                            

Gary Partridge 20 20 20

=6

Nigel Connole /                                         

Jamie Winn 20 20 20

=6

Phil Bell /                                                    

James Neave 20 20 20

=6

Barry James /                                            

Rick Balderson 20 20 20

=10

Dougie Wright /                                          

Dipash Chauhan 18 18 18

=10

Dave Atkinson /                                        

Jane Wheatcroft 18 18 18

12

Peter Nuttall /                                      

Neil Wheatley 14 14 14
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